
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
Flathead County Animal Shelter 

(Resolution to be attached to Ordinance No. 3) 

License Fees: 

Lifetime License Fee $ 45.00 
Duplicate Tag Fee $ 2.00 

Impoundment Fee: Licensed Unlicensed  
First Offense $ 30.00 $ 30.00 + license 
Repeat Offense* Double ($ 60.00) 

*During same calendar year 
After-hours of Flathead County Animal Shelter impound - double the impound fee.  

Daily Boarding Fee: Spayed or Neutered $ 25.00 per day 
Unaltered $ 35.00 per day 

Rabies Vaccination (proof required for licensure) $ 10.00 

Adoption Fees: 
Puppies (< 6 months) $ 95.00 
Adult Dogs up to 7 years $ 75.00 
Seniors (>7 years) $ 45.00 

Kittens (< 6 months) $ 45.00 
Adult Cats up to 7 years $ 35.00 
Seniors (>7 years) $ 25.00 

Fines: 

Dogs Running at Large: 
First Offense $ 35.00 
Second Offense $100.00 
Third and Subsequent Offense $250.00* 
*Personal Appearance before 

Justice of the Peace  

No License: 
First Offense $ 35.00 
Second Offense $100.00 
Third and Subsequent Offense $250.00* 
*Personal Appearance before 

Justice of the Peace  

FEES ADOPTED: 12/14/89 

FEES AMENDED: 01/14/90 
FEES AMENDED BY RESOLUTION: 11/25/97 
FEES AMENDED BY RESOLUTION: 04/05/06 
FEES AMENDED BY RESOLUTION: 02/25/15 


